

r
ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.1

SECTION

IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18607/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2004 in MFA No. 4795/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL THERMAL POWER CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions as to early listing)

Date: 04/10/2005 This IA was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam A., Adv.

(Mentioned by)

for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the I.A. after Dussehra holidays.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER