

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18607/2004

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL THERMAL POWER CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23793 of 2004

Date: 06/08/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Abhishek Singhvi, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)

for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, list after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master