

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18607/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2004 in MFA No. 4795/2002 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL THERMAL POWER CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23793/2004

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. S. Sriranga, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.Mr. Amit Shingra, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. L. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Aman Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 25.04.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master